AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OUTREACH/COMMUNICATION PLAN-COVID MITIGATION INITIATIVE FOR
NATICE AMERICAN OUTREACH SERVICES

This Amendment No. 1 to agreement is made and entered into this 14t day February
2023 by and between the COUNTY OF LAKE, a political subdivision of the State of
California (hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”) and KNO'QOTI Native Wellness Inc.
(KNWI) (hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have entered into an Agreement dated January 5, 2021,
under which CONTRACTOR shall provide to County the services described in the Scope
of Services attached to the original contract.

WHEREAS, Parties desire to amend said Agreement to extend the term of the
Agreement through June 30, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows:
SECTION 1 - TERM is amended to read:

“The term of this Agreement shall commence on January 5, 2021, and will
terminate June 30, 2023, unless renewed in writing prior to the termination
date. Both parties can extend the agreement monthly with mutual written
agreement.”

COUNTY and OWNER have executed this Amendment One to Agreement on the day
and year first written above.

COUNTY OF LAKE: KNO'QOTI NATIVE WELLNESS INC
Chair, Board of Supervisors Kyle Bill, Executive Director

ATEST: SUSAN PARKER CLERK OF APPROVED AS TO FORM: ANITA L.
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS GRANT Cour}ty Counseh o

| : I /)
&, j I \E
_"dj;;i\'/‘- /K" I '—\\i_ N ’.:
7 ] I T

‘.



